506151975 07/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6198707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S CITY OF RESIDENCE previously recorded on Reel 048501 Frame 0350. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S CITY OF RESIDENCE IS LÜBECK, GERMANY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORSTEN RUSKO	02/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH + CO. KG
Street Address:	GENINER STR. 249
City:	LÜBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	23560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16312472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P56470
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=P56470_Correction_Assignment_NOR#page1.tif source=P56470_Correction_Assignment_NOR#page2.tif source=P56470 Correction Assignment NOR#page3.tif source=P56470 Correction Assignment NOR#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053201 FRAME: 0848 506151975

source=P56470_Correction_Assignment_NOR#page5.tif source=P56470_Correction_Assignment_NOR#page6.tif source=P56470_Correction_Assignment_NOR#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053201 FRAME: 0849



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORSTEN RUSKO	02/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH + CO. KG	
Street Address:	GENINER STR. 249	
City:	LUEBECK Lübeck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	23560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16312472	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180 **Phone:** 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

PATENT REEL: 053201 FRAME: 0850019, 11:11 AM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 ATTORNEY DOCKET P56470 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN PRETA Signature: /John Preta/ Date: 03/05/2019 **Total Attachments: 2** source=P56470_Assignment#page1.tif source=P56470_Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT5404330 **Receipt Date:** 03/05/2019

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 053201 FRAME: 085/1019, 11:11 AM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Torsten RUSKO**, a resident of Herrnburg, GERMANY, whose mailing address is Forstweg 16, 23923 Herrnburg, GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REMOVING PIN BONES FROM A FISH FILLET

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States entered the National Stage in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2018 and was awarded Application No. **16/312,472**, and which Application is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/EP2017/063716, filed June 6, 2017.

AND WHEREAS, **NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH** + **CO. KG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, whose mailing address is Geniner Str. 249, 23560 Luebeck, GERMANY, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

 $\{P56470~03750722.DOC\}NF31PCTS iSaFiled.DOC$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

(Name) SOPHIE GOILLA

(Date)

Torsten RUSK

11.02.2019

Date

Second Witness:

(Name) THORAS SRABAU

11.2.2019

(Date)

{P56476 03750722.DOC}NF31PCTSiSaFiled.DOC

PATENT REEL: 053201 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 07/14/2020